Lebanon City Council Meeting Agenda November 27, 2023 6:30 p.m.

PRAYER: Councilmember Karen Haitos

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: October 23, 2023

November 16, 2023

BUDGET REPORT: January 1-October 31, 2023

COMMUNICATIONS:

Barbacane Thornton & Company, transmitting the audit of the City of Lebanon Financial Statements for the year ended December 31, 2022

Mayor Sherry L. Capello, informing Council of the appointment of Wayne Tarvin to the City of Lebanon Zoning Hearing Board as an alternate member to fill the unexpired term of Brian Marin, effective November 16, 2023

RESOLUTIONS:

Res. No. 41 – Martin - Confirming the reappointment of Wayne Tarvin to the City of Lebanon Zoning Hearing Board as an alternate member to fill the unexpired term of Brian Martin, effective November 16, 2023.

Res. No. 42 – Wertz - Authorizing the proper officials of the City of Lebanon to file a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant with the Commonwealth Financing Authority for renovations to Fire Station 1, 700 South Eighth Street, Lebanon

ORDINANCES:

- Bill No. 13 Morales Amending Subsection 513.03, "Hours of Operation", of Article 513, "Parking Meters", for the purpose of designating Juneteenth as a parking meter holiday (final reading)
- Bill No. 14 Morales Making appropriations of the City of Lebanon, Pa., for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024 (final reading)
- Bill No. 15 Miller Providing for the tax levy of the City of Lebanon, PA, for the year 2024 (introduction)